

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1635/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2005 in FCA No. 140/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KASHINATH NAMDEV PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENAXI KASHINATH PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil M Sakhardande, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, direction of the High Court  
to pay interim maintenance at the rate of Rs. 10,000/- per month shall remain stayed. The petitioner shall continue to pay the amount of maintenance at the rate directed by the trial Court.

Bhatia ]

aster

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Radha R.

Court M